as defined in ALA CODE 7-9-105(n).  Sheets Presented:  1. Return copy or recorded original to:	THIS SPACE FOR USE OF FILING OFFICER Date, Time, Number & Filing Office	
Atalanaa Barraa Aamanaa	E DAME, TIME, NUMBER RETINIO ONCO	
Alabama Power Company		
600 North 18th Street		
Birmingham, Alabama 35291		
Attention: Bazemore, Charles		
	E GG	
Pre-paid Acct.#	5 3 5 S	
Name and Address of Debtor     (Last Name First if a Person)		
Browning, Marcus		
P.O. Box 390		
Calera, AL 35040		
Social Security/Tax ID # (IF ANY) (Last Name First if a Person)		
Name and Address of Debtor (IF ANY) (Last Name First if a Person)  Browning, Lucille		
P.O. Box 390		
Calera, AL 35040		
Social Security/Tax ID #		
Additional debtors on attached UCC-E	4. ASSIGNEE OF SECURED PARTY (IF ANY) (Last Name First if a Person)	
3. SECURED PARTY) (Last Name First if a Person)	4. ASSIGNEE OF SECURED PARTY (IP ARTY) (CHARTEMENT RECTIONS)	
Alabama Power Company		
600 North 18th Street		
Birmingham, Alabama 35291	Robb, Charlene	
Social Sequeity / Tay ID #		
Social Security/Tax ID #		
Additional secured parties on attached UCC-E  5. The Financing Statement Covers the Following Types (or items) of Property:		
The heat pump(s) and all related materials, parts, acc	cessories and replacements thereto.	
located on the property described on Schedule A at	tached hereto.	
	5A. Enter Code(s) From	
Installed 1 Carrier Heatpump M# 38	Best Describes The	
S# ✓	Colleteral Covered By This Filling:	
	<u> 500</u>	
	. Interest to Contrad Borty In the	
For value received, Debtor hereby grants a security foregoing collateral.	Interest to Secured Party III the	
	Dunna Indon in Mari Esisia Benerda ——— ————	
	Cross Index in Real Estate Records ——— ———	
Marcus & Lucille Browning	(	
Check X if covered Products of Collateral are also covered.	6.60+/4.00+1.05=21.65  7. Complete only when filling with the Judge of Probate:	
6. This statement is filed without the debtor's signature to perfect a security interest in collateral (check X, if so)	The initial indebtedness secured by this financing statement is \$	
<ul> <li>already subject to a security interest in another jurisdiction when it was brought into this state.</li> <li>already subject to a security interest in another jurisdiction when debtor's location changed</li> </ul>	INIONGAGE TAX due (100 ps) 4 (00 to 0 to 100 to 0 to 100 to 0 to 100 to 0 to	
to this state.  Which is proceeds of the original collateral described above in which a security interest is	8. This financing statement covers timber to be cut, crops, or fixtures and is to be cross indexed in the real estate mortgage records (Describe real estate and if debtor does not have	
perfected.	an interest of record, give name of record owner in Box 5)	
<ul> <li>acquired after a change of name, identity or corporate structure of debtor</li> <li>as to which the filing has lapsed.</li> </ul>	Signature(s) of Secured Party(ies)  (Required only if filed without debtor's Signature — see Box 6)	
211-01		
Signature() of Debtosts)	Signature(s) of Secured Party(ies) or Assignee	
Succeeder Berkelong	Signature(s) of Secured Party(ies) or Assignee	
Signature(s) of Debtor(s)	Alabama Power Company	
Type Name of Individual or Business	Type Name of Individual or Business	
(1) FILING OFFICER COPY — ALPHABETICAL (3) FILING OFFICER COPY — ACKNOWLEDGEMENT (2) FILING OFFICER COPY — NUMERICAL (4) FILE COPY — SECOND PARTY(S)	(5) FILE COPY DEBTOR(S)  STANDARD FORM UNIFORM COMMERCIAL CODE FORM GOOTI Approved by The Secretary of State of Alabama	
Form 5-3140 Rev. 7/90		
The state of the s	<u> </u>	

THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY O

This instrument was prepared by	Send Tax Notice To:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
(Name) Robert C. Thomas.Jr.	_ 1	name P <u> </u>
(Address) P. O. Box 989, Alabaster, AL 39	2007	address \$00.00
WARRANTY DEED, JOINT TENANTS WITH RIGHT OF SURV	IVORSHIP LAND TITLE CO	_
STATE OF ALABAMA  Shelby COUNTY  That in consideration often dollars and no/100 and	•	uable consideration <b>DOLLA</b>
to the undersigned grantor or grantors in hand paid by the GRA		
Mary Lucille Browning, a married woman (herein referred to as grantors) do grant, bargain, sell and convey Marcus Franklin Browning, a married man and	unto	
(herein referred to as GRANTEES) as joint tenants with right of an Shell by	urvivorship, the following de	
	Sounty, Alabama to-wit:	
Lots 21, 22, 23 and 24 in Block 26, according the Town of Calera, which map is on file in Alabama; being situated in Shelby County, A	$oldsymbol{\mathfrak{l}}$ the Probate Office	and survery of e of Shelby County,
T CERTIE THE THE THE STREET WAS FILED ON THE NAME OF THE PARTY OF THE	1. Deed Tax 2. Mtg. Tax 3. Recording Fre 4. Indexing Fre 6 Ins. b	<u>50</u> <del>50</del> <del>50</del>
JUDGE OF PROBATE	100 7	DA
TO HAVE AND TO HOLD Unto the said GRANTEES as joint tens the intention of the parties to this conveyance, that funless the joint ten the grantees herein in the event one grantee herein survives the other, if one does not survive the other, then the heirs and assigns of the grante	nancy hereby created is severe the entire interest in fee simple es herein shall take as tenants i	d or terminated during the joint lives of e shall pass to the surviving grantee, and in common.
And I (we) do for myself tourselves) and for my (our) heirs, executor and assigns, that I am two are) lawfully seized in fee simple of said prenabove; that I (we) have a good right to sell and convey the same as afore shall warrant and defend the same to the said GRANTEES, their heirs an	nises; that they are free from a esaid; that I (we) will and my (c	ili encumbrances, unless otherwise noted our) heirs, executors and administrators
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our	hand(s) and seal(s)	), this
day of, 19		
WITNESS:	Madus 7.	n Browning (Seal
(Seal)	Marcus Frankli	n Browning / (Seal
(Seal)	Mary Ludille B	Cle 13 1. (. 71 -77) (Seal)
TATE OF ALABAMA Shelby COUNTY	General Acknowledgme	_
the undersigned authority	n Matami Birki	in in and for said forwards to said fitter.
ereby certify that Marcus Franklin Browning, a marri	ied man and Mary Luc	illo Browning a married wom
. OFO	veyance, and who are	
whose nameare along to the foregoing come this day, that, being informed of the contents of the conveyance in the day the same bears date.		executed the same voluntarily
	they	executed the same voluntarily A. D., 19 <u>9</u> /

FORM NO LTOD2